L = This project has received funding from the European Union’s Horizon 2020 Research and Innovation programme under GA No 101004730.

Information and organization:
The IFAST Workshop 2024 on

Injectors for Storage Ring Based
Light Sources

IEAST




Information

* Transport

 Workshop shuttle bus will take you between the KIT North
Campus and Achat Hotel Karlsruhe every morning and every
after the workshop.

* A shuttle bus organised by KIT is also available from the KIT
North Campus to the South Campus in Karlsruhe City.

» Please be aware: everyone entering the KIT North Campus
must be controlled at the entrance gate.

Systems and Related Beam Dynamics

@FAST Kickoff Meeting: IFAST Workshop 2024 on Bunch-by-Bunch Feedback 5



\
© |Campus Shuttle
/ 33| | fausyeysplodoan

FMHHHIHHHHHIHMHHHF

Karlsruher Alles

N Seminar Room BAE

iFAST We are here Kickoff Meeting: IFAST Workshop 2024 on Bunch-by-Bunch Feedback
Systems and Related Beam Dynamics




@ Campus South (Karilsruhe) to Campus North (KARA)
3 9 KIT-Shuttle: Karlsruhe Campus Siid — Karlsruhe Campus Nord

Montag — Freitag

VERKEHRSHINWEIS

KIT CS [ﬁ.denauerring_} 07:30| 08:00)02: 30 0:8:32) 09:00{ 09:30 10:00{ 10:30| 11:16) 12:30( 13:30) 14: 30§ 15:30) 16:30| 17:00| 17:30) 13:00 13:30"
KIT Campus Ost 07:35| 08:05| 08:35) 08:37| 09:05( 09:35| 10:05 10:35| 11:21| 12:35] 13:35| 14:35) 15:35| 16:35( 17:05| 17-35( 18:05| 18:35
KIT-CM Stdtor H1 07:49 | 08:19|08:49| 08:51| 09:19( 09:49) 10:19 10:49 | 11:35] 12:49( 13:49) 14:49] 15:49| 16:45|17:19| 17:49| 18:1%| 18:49
KIT-CM HZ FIZ 07:51|08:21|08:51| 08:53| 09:21(09:51) 10:21| 10:51 | 11:37) 12:51(13:51|14:51| 15:51 | 16:51 | 17:21| 17:51| 18:21| 18:51
KIT-CN H5 — Karlsruher Allee |D7:52 | 08:22(08:52| 08:54| 09:22 | 09:52 | 10:22| 10:52 | 11:38| 12:52( 13:52( 14:52| 15:52 | 16:52|17:22| 17:52| 18:22| 18:52
EIT-CM HE Geb. 605 07:52 | 08:22)|08:52| 08:54| 09:22(09:52) 10:22| 10:52 | 11:38) 12:52( 13:52) 14:52| 15:52| 16:52 | 17:22 | 17:52]| 18:22 13:52I|

Shuttle: Karlsruhe Campus Nord — Karlsruhe Campus Siid

@ 39 Campus North (KARA) to Campus South (Karlsruhe)
KIT-

Montag — Freitag

VERKEHRSHINWEIS

KIT-CN HE Geb. 605 08:05 | 08:35| 09:05/ 09:35[ 10:05]| 10:52 | 12:05| 13:05 | 14:05] 15:05) 16:05 16:35| 17:05| 17:35| 17:37| 18:05] 18:35| 19:05
KIT-CN H15 08:06 | 08:36|09:06] 05:36| 10:06| 10:53 | 12:06| 13:06 | 14:06 | 15:06| 16:06| 16:36) 17:06 | 17:36| 17:38 | 18:06| 18:36| 19:06
KIT-CN H1E8 Casino 08:08 | 08:38|05:08) 05:38( 10:08 ( 10:55| 1.2:08( 13:08 | 14:08 | 15:08| 16:08| 16:38 17:08 | 17:38 | 17:40| 18:08| 18:38| 19:08
Siidtor H19 08:09 | 08:35|09:09] 05:35| 10:09| 10:56 | 12:09| 13:09| 14:09| 15:09| 16:09| 16:39| 17:09| 17:35 | 17:41| 18:09| 18:35| 19:09
KIT Campus Ost 08:22| 08:52|09:22) 05:52 | 10:22(11:09| 12:22( 13:22 | 14:22 | 15:22 | 16:22| 16:52) 17:22 | 17:52 | 17:54 | 18:22| 18:52| 19:22
KIT-CS (Adenauerring) 08:26 | 08:56|09:26/09:56 | 10:26(11:13| 12:26| 13:26| 14:26| 15:26| 16:26| 16:56| 17:26| 17:56| 17:58 | 18:26| 18:56 19:25||

i FAST Kickoff Meeting: IFAST Workshop 2024 on Bunch-by-Bunch Feedback 4

Systems and Related Beam Dynamics




IFAST

KIT Shuttl

KIT Campus Sud

A S

To the Central Station:
2, S4,S7 and S8

:“.;
‘jthi“

Systems and Related Beam Dynamics

_“\ -

Kickoff Meeting: IFAST Workshop 2024 on Bunch-by-Bunch Feedback




Information

* Lunch
* Voucher (10€ per ticket) is available at the KIT canteen.

 We will go on foot together.
* This week's menu (English)... uploaded on the timetable: info session

* Group picture
* On Thursday, before lunch

* Workshop Dinner
* Lehners Wirtshaus Karlsruhe at 19:00
* The workshop shuttle bus will take you to the Restaurant directly.

1 Kickoff Meeting: IFAST Workshop 2024 on Bunch-by-Bunch Feedback
@FAST Systems and Related Beam Dynamics 6




- r.'Qa__—_ =
R D ——

—;.04 %/a > 'rdaﬁ
f % %
| O ,
. > %,
HANS IM GLUCK - Dinner % %
KARLSRUHE Postgalerie (7™ ™~ Lehner's Nudelkiiche b
Hans im Gliic| S A A
Speisek a \‘ L.
' LehnersyWirtshaus Karlsruhe Q |
l Karlsrur;a o Marktplatz e Handelshof Kronenplatz (U)
‘ \ ] o
\ / ~3 N Kronenplatz s
Vg >¢ 5 y HANS IM GLUCK - rlatz OB
S==" SR KARLSRUHE Kaiserhof Volkswagen 2
& --AL Lt - lgggissgpaglgck Karlsruhe (
Frledrlchéblatz 5 et '
Staathches Museum fir Karlsruhe o Vogelbrau Karlsrahe 9 }
: 4 “Naturkunde Karlsruhe ~Lidellplatz 2 \
133 Boutique S a‘e“suaﬂe it 7\
Hotel Karlsruhe @ s warke' = 8z %
Am besten bewertet & a \ S A . ’\ll 1
So & S B S -
$ Phien Ny & SA N 3 \
e | &/ \  Ettlinger Tor Karlsruhe 9 e
Karlstor o i e : — \fe »Sch'eck-riln 9 ]
Faal e e KA Ettlinger<for! KA Ettlinger Tor/ / Center Karlsruhe 10,
_’&- 0 - Staatstheate N7  JE Staatstheater (U) [ \' st ‘
Karlstor/ BQE Badisches Staatstheater Q Riippurrer Tor ﬂ Vs 'i'“oStendst‘l
Bundesgenchtshof Karlsruhe \ v ’ \T'\
~._-7 Karlsruhe®—_| 4
.l = Q i tadiite BQG Philipp-Reis-StralRe
. Achat Hotel
Karlsruhe Konzerthaus | 1
| Q Filmtheater Schauburg
- £ Konzerthaus Karlsmhe‘é+ / i O ' WielandtstraBe ﬂ,‘"
w 1
Math % = “Karlsruhej = '
' YstraBe © Kongresszentrum SU)( schiiizenstrale ‘. Hedwig
X MathystraBe ™ | SchiitzenstraBe { g >
MathystraRe 2 ‘
y (@ [S]a] s Therme Vierordtbad & G- . AL
éé ), a Karlsruhe = ‘
N yy /. . werderstraie = i -~
1 Kickoff Meeting: IFAST Workshop 2024 on Bunch-by-Bunch Feedback
IFAST .
Systems and Related Beam Dynamics




Organization

* Presentation
« 20 Minutes for talk + 5 Minutes for discussion
» Please respect the timetable (The bus can't wait so long time...)

* Discussion sessions

« Just before the closing remark
* For additional discussions

1 Kickoff Meeting: IFAST Workshop 2024 on Bunch-by-Bunch Feedback
@:AST Systems and Related Beam Dynamics &



Organization

» Site Tour

* Three groups

* The KARA control room and walking around the KARA storage
ring floor

* The FLUTE (linear accelerator) hall

1 Kickoff Meeting: IFAST Workshop 2024 on Bunch-by-Bunch Feedback
@AST Systems and Related Beam Dynamics 9



IEAST

T This project has received funding from the European Union’s Horizon 2020

o Research and Innovation programme under GA No 101004730.




	Folie 1
	Folie 2: Information
	Folie 3
	Folie 4
	Folie 5
	Folie 6: Information
	Folie 7
	Folie 8: Organization
	Folie 9: Organization
	Folie 10

